

## NATIONAL ARTS COUNCIL- ARTS EDUCATION PROGRAMME

This letter of eligibility ("**Letter of Eligibility**") confirms that the following programme stated in the table below has been accepted under the National Arts Council - Arts Education Programme ("**NAC-AEP**") **2023-2025**.

## **Eligibility of Schools**

- 1. <u>MOE Primary and Secondary Schools, Junior Colleges, Centralised Institute & ITE</u> <u>Regional Campuses</u> may use the Tote Board Arts Grant to subsidise up to 50% of the programme cost under the NAC-AEP.
- 2. <u>Special Education (SPED) Schools</u> may use the Tote Board Arts Grant to subsidise up to 70% of the programme cost under the NAC-AEP.

Programme Title:	Chinese Dance Onstage - A Kaleidoscope of Culture
Programme ID:	AEP0120637
Artist/ Arts Group:	SINGAPORE CHINESE DANCE THEATRE
Student Profile:	Secondary Upper / Primary Upper / JC/CI / Primary Lower / Primary Middle / Secondary Lower / ITE
Tagged Instructor(s)	Chong Shu Chi
Validity of Programme:	1 January 2023 - 31 December 2025

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Programme Providers must present this Letter of Eligibility to schools prior to the commencement of the Programme for verification purposes, and for schools to apply to utilise the Tote Board Arts Grant to subside the cost of participating in the Programme.
- 2. Only the Tagged Instructor(s) stated above are eligible to conduct the abovementioned Programme.
- 3. Changes to the Programme's design within the customisable scope are permitted and should be mutually agreed between the Programme Provider and the school.
- 4. Only the following text may be used to inform schools that the Programme is eligible for the Tote Board Arts Grant: *"This programme is eligible for the Tote Board Arts Grant subsidy."* Programme Providers do not have permission to use the NAC logo and the Tote Board logo in the marketing of the Programme.
- 5. NAC reserves the right for its staff and appointed external assessors to observe the Programme.
- 6. Acceptance to be part of the NAC-AEP is conditional upon the Programme Providers' agreement to these Terms and Conditions.
- 7. Failure to observe any of these Terms and Conditions may result in the withdrawal of the Programme from the NAC-AEP and may affect the outcome of future applications.

## **NAC Education Unit**

Date of Issue:	29 September 2022
Date Updated:	3 January 2023

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

90 Goodman Road, Goodman Arts Centre, Blk A #01-01, Singapore 439053 Email: nac\_aep@nac.gov.sg Website: http://aep.nac.gov.sg